UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To:

Marcia Galloway 8126 S Colfax Ave Chicago, Il 606171201



Doc#: 0330832145 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/04/2003 04:05 PM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION



FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CO'RPORATION #:0013810791 "GALLOWAY" Lender ID:791439/0013810791

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, F/K/A FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: MARCIA GALLOWPY AN UNMARRIED PERSON,

Original Mortgagee: FT MORTGAGE CCMPANIES

Dated: 02/15/1999 and Recorded 03/02/1999 as Instrument No. 99197331

Book/Reel/Liber 9942, Page/Folio 0022, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

Lot 9 in Block 1 in the subdivision of Lots 1 to 10, both inclusive in Charles Ringer's South Shore Addition, being a subdivision of the east 1/2 of the southwest 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of Section 31, Township 38 North Range 15, East of the third Principal Meridian, (except the south 3? feet thereof taken for widening east 83rd Street), in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 21-31-119-026

Property Address: 8126 S Colfax Avenue, Chicago, IL, 60617

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

On August 12, 2003

FIRST HORIZON HOME LOAN CORPORATION, F/K/A FT MORTGAGE COMPANIES

AMS, LIMITED VICE MARY ANN WI

PRESIDENT

EAH-20030812-0014 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 111811 KXILSOM1

0330832145 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF Dallas

ON August 12, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Dallas, State of Texas, personally appeared MARY ANN WILLIAMS, LIMITED VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

mstrument.

ERICA M. WHITNEY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 11-25-2006

Prepared By: Lashundra Payne, 4000 Horizon Way, Irving, TX 75063, 800/364-7662
EAH-20030812-0014 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT 3: 1811/0013810791 KXILSOM1